

orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC ates Patent and Trademark Off
RECORI	103112648
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1015 31st St. NW
✓ Corporation- State: <u>DE</u>	City: Washington
Other	State: DC
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 20007
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
· ·	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 8, 2005	Corporation Citizenship American DELAWARE
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
✓ Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/241261	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/241261	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/241261 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Brilliantly Fast, Elegantly Simple 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No.
76/241261 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Brilliantly Fast, Elegantly Simple 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Brilliantly Fast, Elegantly Simple 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ried Zulager	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No. Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
76/241261 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Brilliantly Fast, Elegantly Simple 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No. (s) The proof of the
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Brilliantly Fast, Elegantly Simple 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ried Zulager	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No. Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Brilliantly Fast, Elegantly Simple 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ried Zulager Internal Address: Street Address: 1015 31st St. NW City: Washington	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Brilliantly Fast, Elegantly Simple 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ried Zulager Internal Address: Street Address: 1015 31st St. NW	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Brilliantly Fast, Elegantly Simple 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ried Zulager Internal Address: Street Address: 1015 31st St. NW City: Washington	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/62/2965 LINELLER 96999618 762412612
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Brilliantly Fast, Elegantly Simple 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ried Zulager Internal Address: Street Address: 1015 31st St. NW City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20007	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No The property of application Number is unknown): Page 1. Total number of applications and registrations involved: The property of application involved: The property of appl
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir Brilliantly Fast, Elegantly Simple 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ried Zulager Internal Address: Street Address: 1015 31st St. NW City: Washington State: DC Phone Number: 202-295-4274	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/82/2995 LINELLER 96099618 762412612

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(TRADEMARKS)

RECITALS

- A. Cogent Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and Cisco Systems Capital Corporation, a Nevada corporation ("Lender"), entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 2001, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2001, at Reel 002312, Frame 0505 with respect to Trademarks, pursuant to which Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in and lien on all of its interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein).
- B. Lender desires to release its security interest in and lien on the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Intellectual Property Collateral including, without limitation, the Trademark set forth on the attached Exhibit A, and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Lender in and to Grantor's interest in such Intellectual Property Collateral.

Dated: <u>Aug 8</u>, 2005

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Name:

Title:

Wayne Super

Chief Risk Officer

{00202053.DOC v 1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0150

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark: Brilliantly Fast, Elegantly Simple Application No. 76/241261

{00202053.DOC v 1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0151 Ried R. Zulager

cogent

المعالم المستعدد المس

(202) 295-4274 (O) (202) 338-8798 (F) rzulager@cogentco.com A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0152**

RECORDED: 10/21/2005